This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
COMFORT-AIRE TGRG-C30
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for COMFORT-AIRE
TGRG-C30
Find Your COMFORT-AIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 1486 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

29-February-2012
92-42810-TGRG-C
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      T G R G 2 4 C - 1 K - 4 0
    (1) (2) (3)   (4)   (5)
  (1) DESIGN SERIES
  (2) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)
  (3) TECHNICAL VARIATIONS
  (4) DESIGN SERIES
  (5) HEATING CAPACITY - (MBH)
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  1 R A 1 2 3 4 A D A A F 2 6 9 5 0 0 0 1
  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
  (1) GAS CODE   (7) TECHNOLOGY VARIATIONS
  (2) BLOWER CONTROL BOARD   (8) PLANT
  (3) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER   (9) WEEK
  (4) IGNITION DEVICE   (10) YEAR
  (5) INDUCER BLOWER         (11) PRODUCTION NUMBER
  (6) HEAT EXCHANGER
Page 4 of 20
29-February-2012
92-42810-TGRG-C
No. Notes
MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY
TGRG
C
24
TGRG
C
30
TGRG
C
36
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1   Front Base Pan AS-58628-07C AS-58628-07C AS-58628-07C
2   Base Rail (2) AE-58562-03 AE-58562-03 AE-58562-03
3   Base Rail (2) AE-58562-04 AE-58562-04 AE-58562-04
4   Back Base Pan AS-58607-64 AS-58607-64 AS-58607-64
5   Blower Shelf AS-58630-01 AS-58630-01 AS-58630-01
6   Blower Shelf Transition AS-58607-19 AS-58607-19 AS-58607-19
7   Divider Panel AS-58607-03 AS-58607-03 AS-58607-03
8   Bulkhead Assembly AS-58607-62 AS-58607-62 AS-58607-55
9   Exhaust Hood AS-58629-01C AS-58629-01C AS-58629-01C
10   Combustion Air Inlet Hood AS-58599-01C AS-58599-01C AS-58599-01C
11   Corner Post AS-58607-40C AS-58607-40C AS-58607-40C
12   Blower Access Panel AS-58607-09C AS-58607-09C AS-58607-09C
13   End Panel AS-58607-04C AS-58607-04C AS-58607-04C
14   Supply Cover - Downflow AS-58607-06C AS-58607-06C AS-58607-06C
14   Supply Cover - Side Option AS-58607-35C AS-58607-35C AS-58607-35C
15   Return Cover - Downflow AS-58607-05C AS-58607-05C AS-58607-05C
15   Return Cover - Side Option AS-58607-34C AS-58607-34C AS-58607-34C
16   Top Panel AS-58607-60C AS-58607-60C AS-58607-58C
17   Grille 95-100906-08 95-100906-08 95-100906-08
18   Filter Access Panel AS-58607-08C AS-58607-08C AS-58607-08C
19   Condenser Louver Panel AS-58607-61C AS-58607-61C AS-58607-61C
20   Center Post AS-58569-05C AS-58569-05C AS-58569-05C
21   Control Access Panel AS-58607-20C AS-58607-20C AS-58607-20C
22   Control Box - (w/o components) AE-58597-01 AE-58597-01 AE-58597-01
23   Control Box Cover AE-58598-01 AE-58598-01 AE-58598-01
24   Furnace Shelf AS-58607-11 AS-58607-11 AS-58607-11
25   Burner Floor AE-58594-01 AE-58594-01 AE-58594-01
26   Exhaust Transition AS-58607-36 AS-58607-36 AS-58607-36
27   Bulkhead Valve (2) 61-22369-04 61-22369-04 61-22369-04
28   Bulkhead Valve Locknut (2) 63-22368-01 63-22368-01 63-22368-01
    Bulkhead Valve Cap (2) 83-100635-01 83-100635-01 83-100635-01
    Heat Exchanger Tube Support AE-58590-01 AE-58590-01 AE-58590-01